93239

Watergun for Foam Sprayer =

1/2"(Q), Black

This is a replacement piece for the Foaming Set (9303x). A rubber coating ensures
a good grip during use, even in wet conditions. The foaming gun has a 1/2" nozzle
that can connect to a 1/2" Q coupling.

The front of the foaming gun can be connected to the rinsing nozzles, 9350, 9352,
and 9354.

Never allow chemicals to flow directly through the foaming gun.
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Technical Data

Item Number
Couplings Size

Material

Complies with (EC) 1935/2004 on food contact materials®
Complies with UK 2019 No. 704 on food contact materials

Meets the REACH Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006
California Proposition 65 Compliant
SCIP number

Use of phthalates and bisphenol A

Is Halal and Kosher compliant

Box Quantity

Quantity per Pallet (80 x 120 x 180-200 cm)
Quantity Per Layer (Pallet)

Length

Width

Height

Net Weight

Weight cardboard (Recycling symbol "20" PAP)
Tare total

Gross Weight

Cubik metre

Max usage temperature (non food contact)
Min. usage temperature®

Min. pH-value in usage concentration
Max. pH-value in Usage Concentration
Min. Bars pressure

Max. bars pressure

Gtin-13 Number

Customs Tariff No.

Country of origin

93239
1/2 "

Polyamide
Polypropylene
Chromium-plated brass

No
No
Yes **
No

2cfacce4-45d8-40c0-
b06f-1e61f991cd61

No

Yes

1 Pcs.
672 Pcs
15 Pcs.
190 mm
185 mm
55 mm
0.62 kg
0.12 kg
0.12 kg
0.74 kg
0.001933 M3
60 °C

5 °C

2 pH

11 pH

2 Bar

8 Bar
5705022037595
84242000

Denmark

** Lead (Pb, CAS: 7439-92-1) is on the REACH candidate list as a Substance of Very High Concern
(SVHC). This product contains lead (Pb) in a concentration above 0.1% w/w. Consequently the REACH
Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006 require Vikan to notify our customers of the content of lead. This product is

registered in the EU SCIP database. Please find SCIP number above.
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